

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.

Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura

Misc Appeal 10 of 2024

Reg. No. 10/24(CNR:WBBK01-001536-2024)

Order No.13

10.04.2025

Today is fixed for filing paper publication.

Respondent files hazira through ld lawyer.

Appellant files a hazira along with money receipt of paper publication and copy of paper publicationn of 'Aajkaal' dated 09.04.2025 .

Let it be kept with record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 17.05.2025 for appearance of the respondents no.4 to 6,8 to 12.

A.D.J.,2nd Court,Bankura