

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.

Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Addl. Dist. Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura

Misc Appeal 10 of 2024

Reg. No. 10/24(CNR:WBBK01-001536-2024)

Order No.15

24.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing appeal.

Appellants and Respondents file haziras through ld lawyers.

AD of Resp.9,13 and 14 returned after service.

Let the same be kept with record.

Respondents filed some documents as per firisti and copy of the same is received by the appellants and strong objection raised .

The case is taken up for hearing .

Appeal heard in part .

Fix 26.08.2025 for further hearing of appeal.

A.D.J.,2nd Court,Bankura