

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.

Present :- Sk. Md. Reza(WB00653) Addl. Dist. Judge,1st Court, Bankura(In-Charge)

Misc Appeal 10 of 2024

Reg. No.10/2024(CNR:WBBK01-001536-2024)

Order No.16

26.08.2025

Today is fixed for further hearing of appeal .

Appellant files hazira through ld advocate.

Ld advocate for Respondents files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard.Considered.Prayer is allowed .

Regular PO is on leave ;I am in charge and busy with own files.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 10.11.2025 for further hearing of appeal .

A.D.J. 2nd Court, Bankura(I/C).